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Thank you for your response to our Request # NE12-31Q-R2.  For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were 

received.  This solicitation was awarded to: Midwest Tire Outlet (MTO) of Marceline.  If you have any questions, please contact me at the 

address/phone number shown above.      Buyer:  William D. “Bill” Noyes, CPPO, CPPB      Date/Time of posting: November 23, 2011 / 9:00 AM 

 

Qty U/M Description  

 
Midwest Tire 

Outlet  (MTO) 

McKnight Tire Miller Tire T&E Tire 

Service Co. 

Riggins R-Co.  

 

4 

 

Each 

Backhoe Tires 

21L-24 R4 Tubeless Bias 12-Ply    
 

$650.00 each 

 

$657.48 each 

 

$675.00 each 

 

$712.50 each 

 

$825.00 

 

Total Order Extension: 
 

$2,600.00 

 

$2,629.92 

 

$2,700.00 

 

$2,850.00 

 

$3,300.00 

 

Delivery Time (A.R.O.): 
 

2-3 weeks (12/8) 

 

11/28/11-12/2/11 

 

7-10 days 

 

5 days 

 

12/1/2011 

 

Brand of Tire Quoted: 
 

Akuret 

 

Constellation 

 

Deestone 

 

Samson 

 

Deestone 

 

Myers Tire Supply submitted “No Bid / No Quote” response. 

 

Notification of the online posting of this solicitation was also sent to Ewers Tires, Purcell Tire, Ron’s Tire, and Wilcox Tire, but no responses were 

received from these vendors. 


